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Johan Botha <johanb@dihlabeng.co.za> 	 Tue, Jan 3, 2017 at 3:12 PM 
Reply-To: foip@saha.org.za  
To: "foip@saha.org.za" <foip@saha.org.za> 
Cc: Daleen Ferreira <daleenf@dihlabeng.co.za>, Busa Molatseli <busam@dihlabeng.co.za>, Mkhohloa Ntombela 
<mkhohloan@dihlabeng.co.za>, Charleen De Jager <charleend@dihlabeng.co.za>, Thandi Radebe 
<thandir@dihlabeng.co.za>, Marietjie Peach <marietjiep@dihlabeng.co.za>, Martie Kruger 
<martiek@dihlabeng.co.za> 

Ms. Maleke 

Attached you find two attachments that are relevant to this request. 

1. The template is attached. 

2. The responsible officer is Mr M P Ntombela, Cell no 083 3724 354, Acting Manager: Protection Services, 
email: pntombela@dihlabeng.co.za.  

3. The responsible officer yearly attend a workshop for training purposes. 

4. The list attached contain all the requested information. 

If you need any further information feel free to contact Mr Ntombela. 

Hope you find this in order. 

Mr Johan L Botha 

Dihlabeng Local Municipality 

Manager : Business Development 

Bethlehem Airfield 
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GPS Coordinates 

S 28’144850 

E 28’194686 

Po Box 551 

Bethlehem 

9700 

Tel: (058) 303 5732 Fax: 058 303 4703 Cell: 083 415 0174 

e-mail:jbotha@dihlabeng.co.za  website:www.dihlabeng.gov.za 

Everyone, Every Household, Every Entity - A Testimony of our Excellent 

Service! 

-- 
Freedom of Information Programme (FOIP) 
South African History Archive (SAHA) 
http://foip.saha.org.za  

2 attachments 

Scan0033.pdf 
1947K 

SECTION 4 MEETINGS HELD_2016.docx 
16K 

1 

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=ed39a2c9f8&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1596476cf388ff35&siml=1596476cf388ff35 	 2/2 


	Page 1
	Page 2

